08-12-2002 Form **PTO-1595** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102186679 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Pipeline Controls, Inc. Paul Lohn 8.1.02 Internal Address: _____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name 08/01/02 Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 08/01/02 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_40.00 Name: Ben D. Tobor Enclosed 68013.02 Internal Address:_____ 8. Deposit account number: Street Address:__ Bracewell & Patterson, L.L.P. 50-0259 (Order No. 68013.02) P.O. Box 61389 City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77208-1389

Street Address: 3303 FM 1960 West, Suite 300 City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77060

6. Total number of applications and patents involved:

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Signature.

01 FC:581

Ben D. Tobor

40.00 CH

Name of Person Signing

08/0 /02

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: man documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

00000116 200523 08/09/2002 TDIAZI

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 13166 FRAME: 0639

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

Docket 068013.00002

WHEREAS, I. PAUL LOHN, a citizen of the United States, residing at 11 Twilight Plain
-Houston, Texas 7738, have invented new and useful improvements in an
The Woodlands
MODULAR FUEL CONDITIONING SYSTEM
for which application is being made for Letters Patent, said application being executed by me on the date of
August 1, 2001 and further being identified by Attorney's Docket No. 068013.00002.
[14 41 5]
WHEREAS, PIPELINE CONTROLS, INC., a corporation of the State of Texas, having a
correspondence address of 3303 FM 1960, Suite 300, Houston Texas Tolkis desirous of acquiring my entire
right, title and interest in said application and my Letters Patent which may issue thereon.
NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar
(\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,
I hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world,
all my right, title, and interest in and to said invention, patent application, and any patent which may issue thereon,
including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part, and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.
for patent applications foreign to the Officed States of America.
I further hereby assign and transfer to said corporation whatever cause of action I may have for past or
present infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and
receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.
I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said
corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect
the title to said invention, applications and patents, and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to
issue Letters Patent to said corporation.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Assignment on the day of day of 2001.
IN TEST INJOHT WHEREOF, TOXOUTE INSTRUMENTON AND TO THE STATE OF THE S
PAUL LOHN
STATE OF
COUNTY OF
•
Before me personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing assignment
to be his voluntary act and deed on the day of, 2001.
to be his voluntary act and deed on the and or
Notary Public in and for
State of My Commission Expires:
My Commission Expires:
JVBEKE/068013/000005
HOUSTON\1316104.1

RECORDED: 08/01/2002

** TOTAL PAGE.04 **

PATENT REEL: 13166 FRAME: 0640